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ELECTIONS
NOVA SCOTIA

POLL BY POLL RESULTS

JUNE 9, 2009 NOVA SCOTIA PROVINCIAL GENERAL ELECTION

27 Electoral District of Halifax Citadel-Sable Island

Polling
Station
No
01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
Spec

Polling Station Location

LeMarchant - St. Thomas School
LeMarchant - St. Thomas School
LeMarchant - St. Thomas School
LeMarchant - St. Thomas School
LeMarchant - St. Thomas School
LeMarchant - St. Thomas School
Summer Gardens

First Baptist Church Hall

First Baptist Church Hall

First Baptist Church Hall
Gorsebrook School

Gorsebrook School

Gorsebrook School

Halifax Grammar School

Halifax Grammar School
Gorsebrook School

Halifax Grammar School

Halifax Grammar School

Halifax Grammar School
Gorsebrook School

Gorsebrook School

Gorsebrook School

Halifax Grammar School
MacKean Manor

Joseph Howe Manor

Joseph Howe Manor

Joseph Howe Manor

MacKean Manor

MacKean Manor

Joseph Howe Manor

5770 Spring Garden Road
Spencer House

Spencer House

Spencer House

Summer Gardens

5770 Spring Garden Road

St. Matthews United Church Hall
Spencer House

St. Matthews United Church Hall
St. Matthews United Church Hall
St. Matthews United Church Hall

Veterans Memorial Hospital (Mobile)

St. Matthews United Church Hall
Returning Office

Names on Electors Ted
Official Voted Turnout Larsen
List* PC
347 159 45.82% 32
365 149 40.82% 23
312 133 42.63% 17
407 170 41.77% 23
322 152 47.20% 20
329 110 33.43% 10
528 252 47.73% 46
271 146 53.87% 34
270 9 3.33% 0
494 123 24.90% 9
403 226 56.08% 26
418 223 53.35% 32
434 237 54.61% 21
367 182 49.59% 28
434 181 41.71% 29
149 6 4.03% 1
397 212 53.40% 24
448 183 40.85% 24
463 154 33.26% 21
366 151 41.26% 8
348 156 44.83% 23
209 85 40.67% 12
321 106 33.02% 16
534 210 39.33% 22
364 179 49.18% 12
329 178 54.10% 12
424 178 41.98% 22
180 59 32.78% 3
411 169 41.12% 10
331 115 34.74% 10
235 57 24.26% 1
390 163 41.79% 20
252 116 46.03% 14
415 160 38.55% 13
449 203 45.21% 37
292 156 53.42% 34
401 65 16.21% 4
266 101 37.97% 6
189 71 37.57% 7

345 149 43.19%

283 115 40.64% 18

161 70 43.48% 19

587 221 37.65% 26
351 44

* Includes electors added to the List of Electors on Ordinary Polling Day

Candidates
Leonard Gerry
Preyra Walsh
NDP NSLP
62 61
71 52
73 29
89 53
88 41
69 23
96 101
54 54
6 3
64 45
99 87
74 110
81 128
60 92
73 73
2 3
108 74
83 64
97 28
89 46
90 40
45 23
46 35
139 41
119 35
108 56
106 40
40 9
100 45
74 24
34 20
101 26
64 34
94 42
81 76
68 43
45 15
65 23
38 16
83 39
44 48
24 22
90 96
153 138

waisan | Riscee
GPNS

4 0
3 0
13 1
5 0
2 1
8 0
9 0
4 0
0 0
4 1
14 0
6 1
6 1
2 0
5 1
0 0
6 0
12 0
7 1
6 2
3 0
5 0
9 0
8 0
10 3
2 0
8 2
6 1
13 1
7 0
2 0
16 0
2 2
10 1
6 3
9 2

0

0
10 0
18 2
4 1
2 3
9 0
14 2

continued on next page



' x * ELECTIONS JUNE 9, 2009 NOVA SCOTIA PROVINCIAL GENERAL ELECTION
NOVA SCOTIA POLL BY POLL RESULTS

27 Electoral District of Halifax Citadel-Sable Island

Candidates
Polling ' ' . Namfas' on Electors Ted Leonard Gerry Ryan Rejected
Station Polling Station Location Off_lmal Voted Turnout Larsen Preyra Walsh Watson Ballots
No List* PC NDP NSLP GPNS
WIB Returning Office 171 25 78 61 4 3
Adv 1A Université Sainte-Anne 190 32 98 56 4 0
Adv 1B Université Sainte-Anne 211 33 86 88 4 0
Adv 2A Spencer House 288 44 135 92 17 0
Adv 2B Spencer House 282 46 99 134 3 0
Totals 15,240 7,733 50.74% 1,000 3,785 2,584 329 35
% of valid votes cast 12.99% 49.17% 33.57% 4.27%

Elected: Leonard Preyra (NDP)

* Includes electors added to the List of Electors on Ordinary Polling Day



