

JUNE 9, 2009 NOVA SCOTIA PROVINCIAL GENERAL ELECTION POLL BY POLL RESULTS

27 Electoral District of Halifax Citadel-Sable Island

						Candidates			
Polling Station No	Polling Station Location	Names on Official List*	Electors Voted	Turnout	Ted Larsen PC	Leonard Preyra NDP	Gerry Walsh NSLP	Ryan Watson GPNS	Rejected Ballots
01	LeMarchant - St. Thomas School	347	159	45.82%	32	62	61	4	0
02	LeMarchant - St. Thomas School	365	149	40.82%	23	71	52	3	0
03	LeMarchant - St. Thomas School	312	133	42.63%	17	73	29	13	1
04	LeMarchant - St. Thomas School	407	170	41.77%	23	89	53	5	0
05	LeMarchant - St. Thomas School	322	152	47.20%	20	88	41	2	1
06	LeMarchant - St. Thomas School	329	110	33.43%	10	69	23	8	0
07	Summer Gardens	528	252	47.73%	46	96	101	9	0
80	First Baptist Church Hall	271	146	53.87%	34	54	54	4	0
09	First Baptist Church Hall	270	9	3.33%	0	6	3	0	0
10	First Baptist Church Hall	494	123	24.90%	9	64	45	4	1
11	Gorsebrook School	403	226	56.08%	26	99	87	14	0
12	Gorsebrook School	418	223	53.35%	32	74	110	6	1
13	Gorsebrook School	434	237	54.61%	21	81	128	6	1
14	Halifax Grammar School	367	182	49.59%	28	60	92	2	0
15	Halifax Grammar School	434	181	41.71%	29	73	73	5	1
16	Gorsebrook School	149	6	4.03%	1	2	3	0	0
17	Halifax Grammar School	397	212	53.40%	24	108	74	6	0
18	Halifax Grammar School	448	183	40.85%	24	83	64	12	0
19	Halifax Grammar School	463	154	33.26%	21	97	28	7	1
20	Gorsebrook School	366	151	41.26%	8	89	46	6	2
21	Gorsebrook School	348	156	44.83%	23	90	40	3	0
22	Gorsebrook School	209	85	40.67%	12	45	23	5	0
23	Halifax Grammar School	321	106	33.02%	16	46	35	9	0
24	MacKean Manor	534	210	39.33%	22	139	41	8	0
25	Joseph Howe Manor	364	179	49.18%	12	119	35	10	3
26	Joseph Howe Manor	329	178	54.10%	12	108	56	2	0
27	Joseph Howe Manor	424	178	41.98%	22	106	40	8	2
28	MacKean Manor	180	59	32.78%	3	40	9	6	1
29	MacKean Manor	411	169	41.12%	10	100	45	13	1
30	Joseph Howe Manor	331	115	34.74%	10	74	24	7	0
31	5770 Spring Garden Road	235	57	24.26%	1	34	20	2	0
32	Spencer House	390	163	41.79%	20	101	26	16	0
33	Spencer House	252	116	46.03%	14	64	34	2	2
34	Spencer House	415	160	38.55%	13	94	42	10	1
35	Summer Gardens	449	203	45.21%	37	81	76	6	3
36	5770 Spring Garden Road	292	156	53.42%	34	68	43	9	2
37	St. Matthews United Church Hall	401	65	16.21%	4	45	15	1	0
38	Spencer House	266	101	37.97%	6	65	23	7	0
39	St. Matthews United Church Hall	189	71	37.57%	7	38	16	10	0
40	St. Matthews United Church Hall	345	149	43.19%	7	83	39	18	2
41	St. Matthews United Church Hall	283	115	40.64%	18	44	48	4	1
42	Veterans Memorial Hospital (Mobile)	161	70	43.48%	19	24	22	2	3
43	St. Matthews United Church Hall	587	221	37.65%	26	90	96	9	0
Spec	Returning Office		351		44	153	138	14	2

continued on next page



JUNE 9, 2009 NOVA SCOTIA PROVINCIAL GENERAL ELECTION POLL BY POLL RESULTS

27 Electoral District of Halifax Citadel-Sable Island

						Candidates			
Polling Station No	Polling Station Location	Names on Official List*	Electors Voted	Turnout	Ted Larsen PC	Leonard Preyra NDP	Gerry Walsh NSLP	Ryan Watson GPNS	Rejected Ballots
WIB	Returning Office		171		25	78	61	4	3
Adv 1A	Université Sainte-Anne		190		32	98	56	4	0
Adv 1B	Université Sainte-Anne		211		33	86	88	4	0
Adv 2A	Spencer House		288		44	135	92	17	0
Adv 2B	Spencer House		282		46	99	134	3	0
	Totals	15,240	7,733	50.74%	1,000	3,785	2,584	329	35
		% of valid votes cast			12.99%	49.17%	33.57%	4.27%	

Elected: Leonard Preyra (NDP)